The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 78 - 2015

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of a Lease Renewal Agreement Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Environment Canada

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to renew a lease with Environment Canada for storage space at the Keewatin Public Works Yard; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora has authorized to lease this City land that is not required at this time for municipal purposes;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That authorization be hereby given to enter into a five (5) year lease agreement with Environment Canada for property located at the southeast corner of Dick Banning location on Plan 23R-4158, Part 1 (Keewatin);
- 2. That the effective date of the lease shall be from the 1st day of June, 2015 and expiring on the 31st day of May, 2020;
- 3. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the lease agreement attached to and forming part of this by-law on behalf of the City.

By-Law read a First and Second Time this 19th day of May, 2015

By-Law read a Third and Final Time this 19th day of May, 2015

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:	
David S. Canfield, Mayor	
Heather L. Kasprick, City Clerk	